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PF No

3939
11285

2022

1553
3907

9306

56832
234
6572
100673
100687
5541
1002

6863

14119
100858
2999

6051

3528
1514
10328
5528
6092
2334
9910

Garden
Code

D-075
S-266

N-005

D-014
E-007

S-126

C-031
S-323
N-017
E-099
E-099
D-011
E-105

E-099

D-064
D-064
D-011

S-146

C-034
D-052
D-064
S-053
D-023
D-077
N-019

Garden Name

Orang T.E.
Sycotta T.E.(Under A.T.C)

Degoovalley T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Bettybari T.E.
Baghjan T.E.

Hingrijan T.E.

Dewan T.E.
Shantipur T.E.
Nonoi T.E.
Khobong T.E.
Khobong T.E.
Bateli T.E.
Lankashi T.E.

Khobong T.E.

Naharani T.E.
Naharani T.E.
Bateli T.E.

Katonibari T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Doloo T.E.
Kacharigaon T.E.
Naharani T.E.
Borahi T.E.
Boroi T.E.
Pabhoi T.E.
Salonah T.E.

District

Udalguri
Jorhat

Nagaon

Udalguri
Tinsukia
Sivasagar
Cachar
Charaideo
Nagaon
Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Udalguri
Tinsukia

Tinsukia

Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Udalguri

Jorhat

Cachar
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Charaideo
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Nagaon

Name of the Deceased
Member

LATE SANTOSH NAG
LATE DIPOK MANKI

LT. ALPHOS BARA

LT. BIHURAM
LT.BOJENTI BUGHA

LT.RAMESWAR TANTI

LT. SALIKA MIRDHA
MARSHEL EKKA
LATE CHAMPA BHUMIJ

LT. BISNATH KARMOKAR

LATE DEBARI SUKRA
PHULESWARI MURARI
LT. ARUN SONARI

LATE RAMPRASAD
KISHAN

LT.DUBRAJKONDHO
LT.PONDA MUNDA
SANTI RABI DAS

LATE.DIPAK SABAR

LT.RINA BAURI

LT. ASHOK KHASHALA
MANGAL PROJA

LATE SANJOY KALINDI
LATEJYAMILA TANTI
LT TUCHUMONI GHASSI
LT.BIMAL TANTI

Payee

RAJANI NAG
BINA MANAKI

DOROTHIA BARA

BIRCHI MAJOAR
BAGHUA BIBHAR

NIRUPA ROBIDAS
TANTI

BIJAY MIRDDHA
CHILIA EKKA

BIJAY BHUMIJ
POWLINA SANCHARUA
SAILASH GOWALA
MANTU MURARI

JINA SONARI

PATANGI KISHAN

SANTI KONDHO
ASANTI MUNDA
ROHIT ROBI DAS

ADESH SOBOR

GANESH BAURI
SANJU KHOSLA
LACHMI PROJA
MISSBABY KALINDI
PATI TANTI

PEMA NAYAK
ASTHAMI TANTI

Caste
OBC F
OBC F
OBC F
OBC F
OBC M
SC F
SC M
OBC F
OBC M
GENERAL F
GENERAL M
OBC M
GENERAL F
GENERAL F
OBC F
OBC F
GENERAL M
OBC M
OBC M
OBC M
OBC F
OBC F
OBC M
OBC M
OBC F

Gender Amount

100000
100000

100000

30000
200000

105300

50000
100000
100000
50000
65672
100000
124863

100000

100000
100000
100000

100000

40000

100000
163209
200000
155513
200000
100000



SL

26
27

28

29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36

37
38
39

40

41
42

43

a4
45
46

47
48

PF No

5194
5194

3808

2982
13722
13078
11791
1374
2403
3718

015262

2538
917
1840

4388

1596
3988

4088

4088
15056
5433

3202
6823

Garden
Code

K-007
K-007

S-146

D-087
C-019
D-064
C-057
N-002
D-097
D-031

E-045

D-077
S-064
D-052

C-091

D-097
S274

S-146

S-146
E-016
S-146

D-041
D-014

Garden Name

Doomni T.E.
Doomni T.E.

Katonibari T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Shyamaguri T.E.
Burtoll T.E.
Naharani T.E.
Koomber T.E.
Borpani T.E.
Tongani T.E.
Derring T.E.

Dhoedaam T.E.

Pabhoi T.E.
Bortimon T.E.
Kacharigaon T.E.

Rupacherra T.E.

Tongani T.E.
Tingalibam T.E.

Katonibari T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Katonibari T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Beesakopie T.E.

Katonibari T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Durrung T.E.
Bettybari T.E.

District

Baksa
Baksa

Jorhat

Sonitpur
Cachar
Sonitpur
Cachar
Nagaon
Darrang
Sonitpur

Tinsukia

Sonitpur

Charaideo SARDAR MOHAN SHING

Sonitpur
Hailakandi

Darrang
Charaideo

Jorhat

Jorhat
Tinsukia
Jorhat

Sonitpur
Udaguri

Name of the Deceased

Member
LT.6 MADI
LT.6 MADI

LATEMAYABOTY
KUMAR

LATE BONESWARI TANTI

LT.MUNNA MAL
LT.BISHAL KOIRI
LT.SANKAR SAWTAL
LT.SUBESH SAHU
LATE LUSAN MAJHI
LATE BISHNOO BAG

LATE.PUSPANJALI
KOLESWAR

L.T MEGDALI MUNDA

LATE 1 RAJOO

LT. LAKSHICHARAN
RIKIASAN

LATE PUTAKU BARO
CHALAMI KANDH

LATE.LOSHMI PROJA

LATE.LOSHMI PROJA
LATE SOMA RANJAN
LATE.BHAROT TANTI

LATE BOKISTO TANTI
LT.BASONTI SABOR

Payee

DEUNI BANDO
PHULJEN BANDO

DHOROM KUMAR

ANIL TANTI
AROTI MAL
SOJOTA KOIRY
MONIKA SAWTAL
Runu Sahu

ANJU MAJHI
REJNA BAGH

DHIRAJRAKHAL

DHANIRAM URANG
JASWANT KOUR
MAHESH KHARIYA

SOMARANI RIKIASAN

JANAKI BARO
EABANAR MURA

SATYAJT PARJA

BOLORAM PROJA
AGATHA KOYA
DUBORI TANTI

Manju Tanti
BIPUL CHAWAR

Caste

OBC
OBC

OBC

OBC

OBC

ST
GENERAL
OBC F
OBC F

E
M
M
OBC M
E
F
F
F

OBC M

OBC M
GENERAL F
OBC M

OBC

OBC
OBC

< < T T

OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC

OBC
OBC

m T T mm

Gender Amount

89656
89656

194995

100000
100000
100068
147723
139153
100000
170030

120060

200000
200000
100000

100000

200000
149349

100000

100000
76218
71669

70167
100000



Garden Name of the Deceased

SL  PFNo Garden Name District Payee Caste Gender Amount
Code Member
49 32011 E-016  BeesskopieT.E. Tinsukia LATE DINA DHANI SIBSONKOR TANTI OBC M 124182
50 1174  C-102  Narshingpore T.E. Hailakandi IE;E ALLAAKH' PRASAD REKHA GOALA OBC F 112808
51 12726 S206  Napuk T.E. Charaideo hAALEOEONGAMON' PUSPANJOLI NAYAK  OBC F 111998
. . LATE ASIANI

52 2863  D-052  Kacharigaon T.E. Sonitpur S A RAHIL KANDULANA  OBC F 124725
53 8697  N-019  SaonahT.E. Nagaon  LT.DIPAN CHAMACHI SUNIL LAHAR OBC M 165974
54 7126 ~ E-044  Dhelakhat T.E. Tinsukia LATEMANTUMADON  GUNER MAHALI OBC F 50000
55 9080  N-019  SdonahT.E. Nagaon LT.SARASWATI ORANG  FULAMONI ORANG OBC F 119493
56 751078 D-064  Naharani T.E. Sonitpur  LT.BIDYASAGAR MAHIRA ALBINA MUNDA OBC F 100000
57 3640  S199 Qa?acn)”a” T.E(Under Jorhat  LATEMANGRA GONJU MR LOKHIRAM GANJU OBC M 40000
58 7369P D-04  GingiaT.E. Sonitpur  MASI TANTI Y OSEPH TANTI OBC M 155678
59 12256 D-071  NonaiparaT.E. Udalguri  Lt. SALMI ORANG MANSUK DHANWAR  OBC M 100000
60 6721  C-034  DolooT.E. Cachar  LT.BIPAN RIKIASON SITA RIKIASON OBC F 100000
61 1813  D-052  Kacharigaon T.E. Sonitpur  LATE ABHIRAM HEMROM MANGRA HEMROM OBC M 200000
62 5342  E-099  Khobong T.E. Tinsukia LT.BIMOLA LAKHAN ARUN BAGHUWAR GENERAL M 40000
63 5557 D-031  Dering T.E. Sonitpur LATE OBED HERANGE ~ JOTI HERANGE OBC F 115484
64 11787 D-064  Naharani T.E. Sonitpur  LT.CHINTOO KARMAKAR MAMONI KARMAKAR ~ OBC F 119059
65 6023  D-023  Boroi T.E. Sonitpur  LATE JATA MUNDA TINA TAPNA OBC F 192013
66 2930  D-092  Songuli TE. Sonitpur  LT.SOMA 5 SONAMONI BHUMIJ  OBC F 100000
67 239 E-202  Mahabir T.E. Dibrugarh LATE SANTU GOWALA  Laksheshwari Gowala OBC F 183932
68 4061  S-146 ﬁ?‘trog')ba” T.E(Under Jorhat  LATEMONGAL BHUMIJ MAMONI BHUMIJ OBC F 185320
69 9447  E-099  Khobong T.E. Tinsukia LATEMONIKA SEMON  JAKRIUSH MINJ GENERAL M 91669
70 3493  D-092  Songuli TE. Sonitpur  LT.DURGA ORANG-3 PHAUL| ORANG OBC F 40000
71 4088  S063  BorsllahT.E. Sivasagar LT.BADAL TANTI MSBHARATI TANTI  OBC F 200000

72 6696 E-099 Khobong T.E. Tinsukia LT.DURGA NARSING FULKUMARI URANG GENERAL F 200000



Garden
SL  PF No Code
73 2020 D-052
74 1696 D-052
75 2407 D-052
76 5285 S-146
77 3816 S-146
78 3162 S-275
79 607515 E-099
80 6838 S-063
81 2333 D-011
82 1916 C-088
83 9311 S-266
84 3293 D-103
85 3507 D-052
86 3922 S-146
87 11827  E-103
88 6889 D-092
89 9424 D-004
90 5566 K-007
91 TO01816 E-485
92 2950 C-034
93 9865 E-099
94 10654 D-071
95 3884 D-085
96 6979 S-063

Garden Name

Kacharigaon T.E.
Kacharigaon T.E.
Kacharigaon T.E.

Katonibari T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Katonibari T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Tiok T.E.
Khobong T.E.
Borsillah T.E.
Bateli T.E.
Rampore T.E.

Sycotta T.E.(Under A.T.C)

Sirguli T.E.
Kacharigaon T.E.

Katonibari T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Koomsong T.E.

Songjuli T.E.
Attareekhat T.E.

Doomni T.E.

GOHAIN TEA ESTATE
Doloo T.E.

Khobong T.E.

Nonaipara T.E.
SessaT.E.

Borsillah T.E.

District

Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Sonitpur

Jorhat

Jorhat

Charaideo
Tinsukia
Sivasagar
Udalguri
Cachar

Jorhat

Sonitpur
Sonitpur

Jorhat

Tinsukia
Sonitpur
Udalguri
Baksa
Tinsukia
Cachar
Tinsukia
Udalguri
Sonitpur
Sivasagar

Name of the Deceased
Member

LATE AGNI SAWRA
LATE NARGISH
LATE BIRU TANTI

LATE.ROTTON PARJA

LATE.UMABOTI KUMAR

LATE ASISH SINGHA
LT. BHOLLA TANTI

LT. JOYMOTI RAJUWAR
BATI ORANG

LT. SAGAR BAURI

LATE CHUMANI
KARMAKAR

LT AJAY MUNDA
LATE ROMESH SAWRA

LATE.RAJU PORJA

LATE KRISTINA MARKUS

KUSHMA MAJHI

LT. BHABEN GOWALA
LT.16 SICILIA EKKA
LATE BHADRO KONWAR
LT.BIREN SINGH BHUMIJ
LT. BOBITA MAHADEV
LATE LOHRA BARJO
LT.AKSAI MUNDA

LT. SUREN BHUMIJ

Payee Caste
DEEPAN SAWRA OBC M
BISHAL SAWRA OBC M
NIMANTI KHACHALA OBC F
KOMLA PORJA OBC F
PRADIP KUMAR OBC M
PREETY SINGHA OBC F
SANJU TANTI GENERAL M
MR BORSIYA RAJUWAR OBC M
GANJU ORANG OBC M
BELO BAURI OBC F
PUSUA KARMAKAR OBC M
BIBIYANI MUNDA OBC F
AROTI SOWRA OBC F
SADEB PORJA OBC M
CHIRNUCH KHARIYA  OBC M
EMEN MAJHI OBC M
GANGA GOWALA OBC F
JOSEPH EKKA OBC M
NIRMALA KONWAR GENERAL F
POTI BHUMIJ OBC F
ARUN BARWA GENERAL M
AMINA BARJO OBC F
KARMI MUNDA OBC F
MRS BINA BHUMIJ OBC F

Gender Amount

189783
100000
200000

139252

100000

200000
100000
200000
200000
100000

200000

100000
100000

200000

100000
50000

114082
135101
104058
200000
81054

100000
50000

186358



Garden

Name of the Deceased

SL  PFNo Garden Name District Payee Caste Gender Amount
Code Member
97 12 S-503 E\Ij?Vt/ﬁlD\IIPUR TEA CO. Charaideo TITU BAKTI ASHOK BAKTI OBC F 100000
98 T-54228 E-099 K hobong T.E. Tinsukia LT.NIKITA DURGA BIROSHMONI URANG  GENERAL F 50000
99 5706 D-092 Sonajuli T.E. Sonitpur  LT.BAGIRAM LOHAR MANGRI LOHAR OBC F 100000
10012083  S-063 Borsillah T.E. Sivasagar LT.DILIPTIGGA MSJYOTI TIGGA OBC F 120524
101 6387 S-245 Sangsua Jorhat LATE PRAHLAD KEOT BIJULI KEOT OBC F 166233
. . CHOKAMARI
102 4199 D-077 Pabhoi T.E. Sonitpur LT BINOD GHATOWAL GHATOWAR OBC F 112502
103 3899 S-275 Tiok T.E. Charaideo LATE PROBHABOTI GORH JTEN GORH OBC M 73625
104 2403 D-052 Kacharigaon T.E. Sonitpur  LATE NINDIA KHARIA SANJA KHAYRA OBC F 181692
105 5070 D-064 Naharani T.E. Sonitpur LT.MAHIN KARMAKAR RUHI OBC F 192525
Cinnamara T.E.(Under LATE PUNESWAR .
106 6156 S-076 AT.C) Jorhat KARMAKAR Rupeshwari Karmakar OBC F 100000
107 2969 C-034 Doloo T.E. Cachar LT.GANESH BHUMIJ Monorama Bhumij OBC F 179704
108 3426 C-034 Doloo T.E. Cachar  LT.SANAKA SANTAL DEBASISH SANTAL ST M 92216
109 9721 S-266 Sycotta T.E.(Under A.T.C) Jorhat LATE BAISAGI MANKI GUPINATH MANKI OBC M 100000
110 9248 E-099 Khobong T.E. Tinsukia LT.LUSIA BARNOBAS MANOJTIRKEY GENERAL M 140516
. LT. DAYARAM
111 418 S-299 Hanumanbag T.E. Sivasagar - TUWAR BASANTI GHATOWAR OBC F 200000
112 4356 D-060 Mazbat T.E. Udalguri LATE BASIL DUNGDUNG NANKI DUNGDUNG OBC F 70200
113 8265 S-063 Borsillah T.E. Sivasagar LT. NOBIN GOWALA gg\/SViLiI\AA ESHWARI OBC F 158330
114 1706 D-013 Belseri T.E. Sonitpur  LATE SUNIL PROJA CHIMA PRAJA OBC F 172455
115 2757 C-034 Doloo T.E. Cachar  LT.RABINDRA URANG GANGAMONI URANG ST F 100000
. LATE PABITRA SARASWATI

116 848 D-027 Chardwar T.E. Sonitpur GHATOWAL GHATUWAR ST F 100000
1173519  N-005 i‘aﬂrog‘)’a“ey TE(Under — \agaon  LT.AGNECIA KUJUR BIJOY KUJUR OBC M 104011
118 3862 S274 Tingalibam T.E. Charaideo LT. SANU PROJA ARMAN PRAJA OBC 96645



Garden Name of the Deceased

SL  PFNo Garden Name District Payee Caste Gender Amount
Code Member
1193862  S274  Tingdibam T.E. Charaideo LT. SANU PROJA SURESH PROJA OBC M 96645
1205933  K-007  Doomni T.E. Baksa  LT.CHANDU ALPONSA DHANWAR ~ OBC F 129754
LATE DHIREN
12111219 S266  SycottaTE(Under AT.C) Jorha o\ oeirinc DEBEN KARMAKAR  OBC M 100000
1224948  K-007  Doomni T.E. Baksa  LT.SURAJGOPE PRIYA GOPE OBC F 183027
12311709  D-064  Naharani T.E. Sonitpur  LT.ESTIPHAN BARLA AGOSTINA BARLA OBC F 138190
1246037  C-034  DolooT.E. Cachar  LT.JOY GOPAL BHUMIJ  ANJU BHUMIJ OBC F 73326
1252417  D-011  Bateli T.E. Udalguri  MAKADALI MUNDA BAGANU MUNDA OBC M 193899
12610046  S266  SycottaT.E.(Under AT.C) Jorhat  LATEANIL TANTI ANIMA TANTI OBC M 100000
1271042  D-033  Dherai T.E. Sonitpur  SATE SULEMAN KARLINA KERKETTA  OBC F 118192
KERKETA

1281880  D-052  Kacharigaon T.E. Sonitpur LATE MODHU KHERIYA  BELMATIKHARIYA  OBC F 200000
12076450  E-018  Befjan T.E. Tinsukia LT. BHAROTI GORH RANJU GORH OBC F 102774
1303419  D-011  Bateli T.E. Udalguri EMIL LAKRA SHUSHANTI LAKRA  OBC F 100000
131 609 D-015 Bhergaon T.E. Udalguri ROTI MURARI MEEAFQRULATA OBC F 100000
1329284  D-064  Naharani T.E. Sonitpur  LT.NOREN PORJA BINOTI PROJA OBC F 183185
1335137  S159  Kotagoorie T.E. Jorhat  LATE UMA ROBIDAS DHONESWAR ROBIDAS GENERAL M 40000
134 974 E-105  Lankashi T.E. Tinsukia LATE SANJAY MAJHI MAHHIMA MAJI GENERAL F 128515
1351426  G-001  Banglabari T.E. Kokraihar LATE BUDHURAM TIRKI  SALO TIRKEY OBC F 146287
1366112  S-146 ia_‘trog')ba” T-E(Under Jorhat  LATE.BONKUMAR SOBOR NIMATI CHABAR OBC F 100000
1371961  D-052  Kacharigaon T.E. Sonitpur  LATE NIPU-2 IKAM PRAJA OBC F 200000
1384290  S126  Hingrijan T.E. Sivasagar LATE BABLU SABAR RAKHI SABAR OBC F 182203
1393225  D-041  Durrung T.E. Sonitpur  LATE PRODIPBHUYAN  AGHNI BHUYAN OBC F 109492
1405067  S-146 ia_‘trog')ba” T-E(Under Jorha  LATE.BIRUDH BHUYAN NEEHA BHUYAN OBC F 165660
1417769  N-017  Nonoi T.E. Nagaon  LT.BIKROM TIRKEY MARATHA TIRKI| OBC F 100000
1425946  D-092  Songuli T.E. Sonitpur  LT.NORESH TANTI BIROSMONI TANTI OBC F 40000



Garden Name of the Deceased

SL  PFNo Garden Name District Payee Caste Gender Amount
Code Member
1439809  S-266 SycottaT.E.(Under AT.C) Jorhat  LATE.HUNARAM BHUMIJ BIDU BHUMIJ OBC = 186344
144 T-606690 E-099  Khobong T.E. Tinsukia LT.SUNIL GONJU LAKHIWATI GANJU GENERAL E 100000
145 3476 N-007  GopalkrishnaT.E, Nagaon LATE PINKI MURMU RAJGOUR OBC M 110743
146 2888 D-052  Kacharigaon T.E. Sonitpur  LATE JWAN FILIP BHENGRA OBC M 60369
1471335  S299 Hanumanbag T.E. Sivasagar LATE PROTIMA NAYAK  ARBIN URANG OBC M 50000
14811241  S-266 SycottaT.E.(Under AT.C) Jorhat  LATEANANTA RAJPUT  PRIYANKA TASSA OBC = 100000
149 5559 E212  Pengaree T.E. Tinsukia LATE BHOLA MOHAN DURGAMONI KUMAR OBC = 103579
150 5876 E-044  Dhelakhat T.E. Tinsukia LATEANIMA AMAR GOUTOM JOGO OBC M 135476
151 6057 S146 i?trog')ba” T.E.(Under Jorhat  LATE.DULBO PRAJA LOKHI PORJA OBC = 121556
1521615  C-076  Monierkha T.E. Cachar LT.AMRIKA KALINDIAA BALARAM KALINDI  SC M 50000
1531586  C-075  MartycherraT.E. Cachar LT AJOY TANTI UJJALA TANTI OBC = 126645
154 1513 D-010  BargaraT.E. Darrang  LT.LUSIYA MUNDA GABREIL KANDULNA  OBC M 181685
155 5283 S146 i?trog')ba” T.E.(Under Jorhat  LATE.PRITOM SOBOR RINA SOBOR OBC = 119239
156 2452 D-027  Chardwar T.E. Sonitpur  LT. DILIPRAWTIA BIDYABATI RAUTIYA ST = 100000
157 3062 D-041  Durrung T.E. Sonitpur LATE PANTER BHUYAN  SUSILA BHUYAN OBC = 142452
158 3270 D-052  Kacharigaon T.E. Sonitpur LATE SIBNATH TELENGA NIRMALA TELENGA  OBC = 100000
15910911 D-023  Boroi T.E. Sonitpur LATE MARIYAM ORANG  JOY ORANG OBC M 102592
160 3299 D-092  Songjuli T.E. Sonitpur  LT.BANDHNA-3 MARIYAM MUNDA OBC = 100000
 LATEHARIPRASAD SINTAMONI

161 4046 E-103 Koomsong T.E. Tinsukia SRIRAM HARIPRASAD OBC F 100000
162 5272 K-007  Doomni T.E. Baksa  LT.24 SUKRA BIRU TIRKEY OBC M 154147
163 8236 E-099  Khobong T.E. Tinsukia LT.PUSHPA RATIA MINA BARWA GENERAL E 100000
1643182  S206 Napuk T.E. Charaideo LATE SITA KARMAKAR  SRIHARI KARMAKAR  OBC M 178312
165 6032 D-092  Songjuli T.E. Sonitpur EQEEU'ﬁANGAL SING KAUSHILYA RAJPUT  OBC = 200000
166 T0010495 D-012  Behali T.E. Sonitpur  RINKI PASWAN BHARATI PACHOBAN  SC = 100000

167 1690 D-013 Belseri T.E. Sonitpur MR.ANANDMASHI BURD MRSMARIA BURD GENERAL F 196924



SL  PF No

168 3364

169 5468
170 5468
17111185
172 9234
173 14531
174 4773
175 3508

176 3021

1773021

178 10265
17911448
180 5860
181 8311
182 2700
183 8236

184 3660

185 13185

186 500637

187 6158
188 5735
189 10280
190 1324

Garden
Code

C-098

K-007
K-007
D-071
D-064
S-063
K-007
S-338

S-146

S-146

D-064
D-064
K-007
E-099
S-206
S-063

S-146

D-058

D-064

D-086
D-092
S-266
C-026

Garden Name

Serispore T.E.

Doomni T.E.
Doomni T.E.
NonaiparaT.E.
Naharani T.E.
Borsillah T.E.
Doomni T.E.
Nagajanka T.E.

Katonibari T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Katonibari T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Naharani T.E.
Naharani T.E.
Doomni T.E.
Khobong T.E.
Napuk T.E.
Borsillah T.E.

Katonibari T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Majuli T.E.

Naharani T.E.

Shakomato T.E.
Songjuli T.E.

Sycotta T.E.(Under A.T.C)

Cossipore T.E.

District

Hailakandi

Baksa
Baksa
Udalguri
Sonitpur
Sivasagar
Baksa
Jorhat

Jorhat

Jorhat

Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Baksa
Tinsukia
Charaideo
Sivasagar
Jorhat

Udalguri

Sonitpur

Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Jorhat
Cachar

Name of the Deceased

Member

LATE RAMKISHTA
KALINDI

LT.SURESH TIRKEY
LT.SURESH TIRKEY
Lt. AMIT SAWRA
LT.SOMRA ORANG
LT.PINKU CHANDA
LT. 4 DURGA

LATE MALOTI KURMI

LATE.LOBO PAIK

LATE.LOBO PAIK

LT.SUKROO-1 KURMI
LT.BIREN LOHAR
LT.GOPAL

LT. MARIUM JULATHAN
LATE SUKRAM MUNDA

LT.BIRSHA MUNDA
LATE.BHALOO SOBOR

LATE SONESWARI
SUTRADHAR

LT.SANTARAM
KARMAKAR

LT. ARUNA GORH
AJOY KERKETA
LATE ANIL MUNDA
LATE ROSHAN KHAN

Payee

DABI KALINDI

ANITA TIRKEY
ANISHA TIRKEY
RADHA SAWRA
SOWRO ORANG
SUNDARI CHANDA
FULLO KACHUWA
BIREN KURMI

UTTAM PAIK

MINTU PAIK

BIMALA KURMI
DOIMONTI LOHAR
RIJNA NAG
LUISH KUJUR
BABITA MUNDA
MSANITA MUNDA

BHAITY SOBOR

DUDHI RAM
SUTRADHAR

SANTI KARMAKAR

ABHINASH GORH
RAMIYA KERKETA
POLINA MUNDA
REZIMA BEGUM

Caste

OBC

F
OBC F
OBC F
OBC F
OBC F
OBC F
OBC F
GENERAL M

OBC

OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC
GENERAL
OBC
OBC

< T T TmTm Z

OBC
OBC M

OBC

F
OBC M
OBC F
OBC F
GENERAL F

Gender Amount

121676

57392
57392
100000
100000
100000
93398
144886

50000

50000

200000
121935
100000
178070
200000
129994

100000

100000

103800

100000
184533
91922

200000



Garden Name of the Deceased

SL  PFNo Garden Name District Payee Caste Gender Amount
Code Member
o . LATE GANESH MS. TUFANI

191 2924 S126 Hingrijan T.E. Sivasagar KARMAKAR KARMAKAR OoBC F 200000
1922821  D-052  Kacharigaon T.E. Sonitpur  IATE ASHAL PRAJA SOBITA PORJA OBC F 146784
103P8174 D-029  CorramoreT.E. Udalguri  SANJOY NAGBANSHI POMPI NAGBANSHI OBC F 134846
1945040  D-011  Bateli T.E. Udalguri  ANITA GOUR KACHI GOUR OBC M 100000
1954027  S-146 i?r‘_’g')ba” TE(Under Jorhat  LATE.TIRKOO GORH CHANDMONI GARH  OBC F 81027
1963248  S255  SocklatingaT.E. Jorhat LT RUPON BHUYAN SRIMANTA BHUYAN ~ OBC M 100000
1972748  N-020  SeconeeT.E. Nagaon LATE PARBATI MIRDHA GANESH MIRDHA OBC M 42244
1982748  N-020  SeconeeT.E. Nagaon LATE PARBATI MIRDHA KARAN MIRDHA OBC M 42244
1992748  N-020  SeconeeT.E. Nagaon LATE PARBATI MIRDHA  VICKY MIRDHA OBC M 42044
2002748  N-020  SeconeeT.E. Nagaon LATE PARBATI MIRDHA MANOJMIRDHA OBC M 42244
2011594  D-052  Kacharigaon T.E. Sonitpur  LATE CHUMI KARMAKAR RAJEN KARMAKAR  OBC M 200000
2028432  D-07L  NonaiparaT.E. Udalguri Lt. SURESH SANJU KUMAR OBC M 52602
2035130  K-007  Doomni T.E. Baksa  LT.15SOMARI TIRKEY  SUNITA GOPE OBC F 113594
2044758  K-007  Doomni T.E. Baksa  LT.SUKA TAMBA ELIZABETH TAMBA  OBC F 182556
20515085 S206  Napuk T.E. Charaideo LATE LOKHON BHUMIJ  JUNAKI BHUMIJ OBC F 100000
20612797 E-176  TaupT.E. Tinsukia LATE PRADIP DEB PINKI DEB GENERAL F 200000
2078862  E-099  Khobong T.E. Tinsukia LATE MONITA SONARAM SONJU MURA GENERAL F 100000
2083959  S-146 ﬁétr‘_’g')ba” T.E(Under Jorhat  LATE.KIRON PATRA SAMEER PATRA OBC M 174312
2001076  D-013  Belseri TE. Sonitpur  SAMU PROJA ACHAMUNI PARJA OBC F 20000
210 901 D-015  Bhergaon T.E. Udalguri  JOHAN MUNDA SMT. TARA MUNDA  OBC F 188029
2119868  E-099  Khobong T.E. Tinsukia LT.TANISH ASHITRAM  PHILOMINA MINZ GENERAL F 78701
2127745  E-099  Khobong T.E. Tinsukia LT.SUSHILA NARAYAN  BUDHUA GOWALA GENERAL M 192184
21359082  D-044  GingiaT.E. Sonitpur  LT.AJUB TANTI GITA NAG OBC F 113005
2142202  N-005 [A)f‘rc_’g‘)’a”ey T-E(Under (i .gaon  LATETINGLOONAYAK  PRAMILA NAYAK OBC F 40000

215 1375 D-010 BargaraT.E. Darrang KANOO PROJA Mohan Praja OBC M 100000



Garden

SL  PFNo Code
216 2028 N-011
217 3787 S-146
218 5694 S-159
219 PO008525 D-020
220 3309 S-338
221 11507 S-266
222 3948 S-198
223 3060 D-087
224 6550 D-092
225 1461 C-102
226 6183 S-076
227 2293 N-018
228 18848 E-016
229 6063 S-146
230 1636 C-075
231 2563 D-049
232874 D-033
233 1790 D-074
234 2009 D-052
2353314 N-007
236 10802 S-005
237 T6376 E-018
238 5126 S-053
239 6257 K-007

Garden Name

KOLIABURT.E.

Katonibari T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Kotalgoorie T.E.
Borangajuli T.E.
Nagajanka T.E.

Sycotta T.E.(Under A.T.C)
Muttrapore T.E.

Shyamaguri T.E.

Sonajuli T.E.
Narshingpore T.E.

Cinnamara T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

SAGMOOTEA T.E.
Beesakopie T.E.

Katonibari T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

MartycherraT.E.
Hirgjuli T.E.
Dherai T.E.
Nya-gogra T.E.
Kacharigaon T.E.
GopakrishnaT.E.
Amgurie T.E.
Betjan T.E.

Borahi T.E.
Doomni T.E.

District
Nagaon
Jorhat

Jorhat
Udalguri
Jorhat
Jorhat
Charaideo

Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Hailakandi
Jorhat
Nagaon
Tinsukia
Jorhat
Cachar
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Nagaon
Sivasagar
Tinsukia
Charaideo

Baksa

Name of the Deceased
Member

LATE DAIBOKI MALA
LATE.SIBNATH BHUMIJ

LATE BHUBEN GOWALLA

SOBHA RANI TANTY
LATE ROTON KURMI
LATE AMARJEET KEOT
DILIP MALI

LATE SUKURMONI
KARMAKAR

LT.MANGRI MUNDA 16
LT. CHAMPA LAL MALA

LATE BIMAL MAJHI

LT.GOSING TANTI
LT. SUKURMONI TULSHI

LATE.LAXMI GOGOI

LT.SANTANA TANTI
LATE SONARAM MUNDA

LATE NAINA KARMAKAR

LT. MARKUSH 9

LATE ROBI TANTI

LATE BASUDEV GOUR
LT. GAUTAM SHAMANTA
LT. LALITA SANKU

LATE CHANDRADIP
LOHAR

LT.8JULITA

Payee
BHUPEN MALA
SONGITA BHUMIJ

BINA GOWALLA
Mr. John Nag
BINA KURMI
PREMI KEOT
BISHAL MALI

DEBRAJKARMAKAR

SHIBALAL MUNDA
RINA MALA

AnimaMajhi

RUKRAM TANTI
SHANKAR MAHATO

PULIN GOGOI

NIRMAL TANTI
MANUMOTI MUNDA
SHIBALAL KARMAKAR
NIYARAJAN BARLA
SAGAR TANTI
YAMUNA GAUR

MRS ANJALI SHAMONT
GONESH SAHOO

SMT. RUPESHWARI
LOHAR

SANJAY LOHAR

Caste
OBC
OBC

Gender Amount

M
F

GENERAL F

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

ST

OBC
OBC

OBC

OBC
OBC

OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

OBC
OBC

M

T T TN £ 22 T ML ST

195980
200000

100000
200000
200000
100000
200000

100000

29904
100000

175747

20000
127188

106407

143114
100000
157208
100000
200000
127344
107618
100000

200000
13008



Garden Name of the Deceased

SL  PFNo Garden Name District Payee Caste Gender Amount
Code Member
LT.SADANANDA
2408674  C-019  Burtoll T.E. Cachar o) Qo PRATIMA RAJWAR OBC F 153186
2418117  D-07L  NonapaaT.E. Udalguri Lt SILBISTAR KERKETTA AAITI KERKETA OBC F 148556
Katonibari T.E.(Under LATE.KUKILSINGH
2423066 S146 T Jorhat o TULASI RAJPUT OBC F 200000
2434153  C-034  DolooT.E. Cachar  LT.PRASENJT TEWARI  MONJU TEWARI GENERAL F 200000
2441949  N-009  Kellyden T.E. Nagaon LATE PATOR CHINGNAR KAJR SINGNARP! ST F 117716
2454401  S063  Borsllah TEE. Sivasagar LT. MUNDA MUNDA MSKOMLI MUNDA OBC F 200000
2462692  D-049  Hirguli T.E. Sonitpur LATE BANDHANI ORANG DHANIRAM URANG  OBC M 100000
2472443  D-052  Kacharigaon T.E. Sonitpur LATE SURAJSAWTAL  SELESTINA SAUTAL  OBC F 158052
2483411  S338  NaggankaT.E. Jorhat  LATE AROTI BHAKTA [B)EAAEQ/'AESW AR OBC M 176163
2491923  D-097  Tongani T.E. Darrang LATE SUCHILA MUNDA  BIPUL MUNDA OBC M 50000
2501923  D-097  Tongani T.E. Darrang LATE SUCHILA MUNDA  BOKUL MUNDA OBC M 50000
. . LATE SURESH

2511850  D-052  Kacharigaon T.E. Sonitpur T oS RIMA MALANDIA OBC F 200000
2522870  S154  Khonikardalim T.E. Jorhat  LATE GONESH MUNDA  PINKI MUNDA GENERAL F 193959
2531799  N-020  SeconeeT.E. Nagaon LT.GRESH TANTI BIJOY TANTI OBC M 15000
2544372  K-007  Doomni T.E. Baksa  LT.PUSPA ANDRIYAS EAKKA OBC M 200000
2552889  D-052  Kacharigaon T.E. Sonitpur  LATE RAJU PROJA BOBITA PROJA OBC F 122682
2563003  D-052  Kacharigaon T.E. Sonitpur  LATE MANIK TOPNO PUSPA TOPNO OBC F 100000
2572133  N-005 [A)‘?‘rog‘)’a”ey T-E(Under — \agaon  LATE GITA TANTI MIHIR TANTI OBC M 40000
2584452  K-007  Doomni T.E. Baksa  LT.MARIANUSH MERY KHALXO OBC F 166778
259 007714(P) E-042  Deohdll T.E. Tinsukia LATE BUDHU RAWTIA  DIPALI ROWTIA GENERAL F 100000
2602225  D-087  Shyamaguri T.E. Sonitpur  LATE BIJOY AIND Dipmala Aind OBC F 150340
2612176  D-052  Kacharigaon T.E. Sonitpur  LATE SIPRIUM PURTI ETOWARI PURTI OBC F 200000

262 9780 E-099 Khobong T.E. Tinsukia LT.HIRALAL BOLO DIPESH URANG GENERAL M 75805



Garden Name of the Deceased

SL  PFNo Garden Name District Payee Caste Gender Amount
Code Member
Katonibari T.E.(Under LATE.NASPOTY
263 5058 Su6 70 Jorhat Y CHALAMI GOWALA  OBC = 180331
264 7610 S063 Borsillah T.E. Sivasagar LT.ANJALI TANTI MR SONJOY TANTI OBC M 170120
265 793 C-022  ChandyporeT.E. Hailakandi LT. MANGAL KALINDI  KARTIK KALINDI OBC M 193475
266 6051 D-092  Songuli T.E. Sonitpur  LT.RENU TANTI 2 ANIL TANTI OBC M 30000
. . LT.MUKUNDA
267 5207 D-064  Naharani T.E. SONMPUr  \' B e AR NITU KARMAKAR OBC = 200000
268 1489 S.040 Bhuyankhat T E. Charaideo LT. RAHUL TASSA JUNMONI TASSA GENERAL F 50000
269 5082 E-077  HillikaT.E. Tinsukia LATE DIPOK SUKRA SAROTI SUNILAL OBC F 200000
270 3691 S146 ﬁaftrog')ba” T.E.(Under Jorhat  LATE.PABAN SABAR MILON SOBOR OBC = 200000
271 2404 D-052  Kacharigaon T.E. Sonitpur  LATE DOLAN KATAKI RUMA KATAKI OBC F 200000
272 468 L-010  Madhupur T.E. Lakhimpur LATE RANJAN MURA RENUMAI MURA OBC M 200000
2735308 S126 Hingrijan T.E. Sivasagar LATE SUSHILA TANTI MR. NIRAKARTANTI  OBC M 102850
274 4915 S056 Barhat T.E. Charaideo LT.SANTY KUMAR MOHAN NAND GENERAL M 155964
275 2123 D-097  Tongani T.E. Darrang  LATE GUNI TANTI CHANDAN TANTI OBC = 100000
276 3408 D-092  Songjuli T.E. Sonitpur  LT.MANGON MUNDA SAMIYA MUNDA GENERAL E 40000
277 2174 D-011  Bateli T.E. Udalguri GOPAL BHUMIJ DEVESH BHUMI1J OBC M 30000
278 508 C-086  Rahamannagar T.E. Cachar LT SADHESWARI URANG SAMARA URANG OBC M 20000
279 5572 D-014  Bettybari T.E. Udalguri LT.MARSEL KONGARI LINA KANGARI OBC F 152782
. . LATE MAHAMONI KRISHNA NANKI
280 1868 D-052 Kacharigaon T.E. Sonitpur MUNDA MUNDA OBC M 198587
. . KHEMESHWARI
281 6700 D-011  Bateli T.E. Udalguri  BHOBEN BOSUMOTARY oo i s ST F 100000
282 3172 D-041 Durrung T.E. Sonitpur LATE ANDRIAS SANGA Akta Kandulana OBC F 120374
K atonibari T.E.(Under LATE.DHONESWARI

283 3872 Su6 70 Jorhat 0\ = DEBA TANTI OBC M 50000
- <146 Katonibari T.E.(Under Jrheg  LATEDHONESWARI RAM TANT] OBC " 50000

A.T.C) TANTI



Garden
Code

SL  PFNo

285 P0006200 D-020
286 3852 D-017
287 4307 D-017
288 5481 D-017
289 2720 E-044

290 P0015419 D-038
291 PO003810 S-226
292 P0021256 D-068
293 P0001174 D-068
294 PO009883 D-039

Garden Name

Borangajuli T.E.
Bhooteachang T.E.
Bhooteachang T.E.
Bhooteachang T.E.
Dhelakhat T.E.
Dekorai T.E.
Rajmai T.E.

Nilpur T.E.

Nilpur T.E.
Dimakuchi T.E.

District

Udalguri
Udalguri
Udalguri
Udalguri
Tinsukia
Sonitpur
Sivasagar
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Udalguri

Name of the Deceased
Member

LT. JOCHEF MUNDA
LATE SUKRA MUNDA
LATE DAIBHAR GOUR
LATE KRISHNA TANTI
DURJADHAN DURLOV
MONIKA MAJHI

LT. LOBIN PORJA
TRINATH KOLE
MANTU 2 BASWAR
AKASH SABOR

Payee

Caste

Mrs. GITANJALI MUNDA OBC

BUDHAN MUNDA
LAKHI GOUR
NILIMA TANTI
SMT. GITA TANTI
PURNIMA MAJHI

MRS KUSMAI PORJA

SURIA KOLE
ANJU BACHOBAR
AKASH SABOR

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

Gender Amount

S I e e T s A

200000
200000
200000
134962
50000

124664
200000
100000
149284
100000



